Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Network Associates Technology, Inc.		01/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC Software, Inc.
Street Address:	2101 CityWest Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76507988	HELPDESK IQ
Registration Number:	1974568	MAGIC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1994417	MAGIC UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	1813543	MAGICSPY
Registration Number:	1707866	MAGICTREE
Registration Number:	2470665	REMOTE DESKTOP
Registration Number:	2153199	SERVICE LEVEL MANAGER
Registration Number:	1695883	SERVICEMAGIC
Registration Number:	1697449	SUPPORTMAGIC
Registration Number:	2411138	TOTAL SERVICE DESK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7137581105

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0465 76507988

CH \$265.0

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown
Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street
Address Line 2: 2300 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMC530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Scott Brown

Total Attachments: 3 source=BMC_2#page1.tif source=BMC_2#page2.tif source=BMC_2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the owner of the trademarks listed at Exhibit 1 of this Assignment;

AND WHEREAS, BMC Software, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2101 City West Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77042-2827, desires to acquire the trademarks and their applications and registrations:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and to the applications and registrations including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such trademarks, applications and registrations, together with any goodwill which may be symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 30th day of January 2004.

Networks Associates Technology, Inc.
By: Keul H Volul
Name: Kent H. Roberts
Title: <u>Executive Vice President</u>
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of $\sqrt{19xaS}$
County of Collin
On this 30 th day of January 2004, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
Kent H Roberts , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative
capacity.
IN WITNESS WILEDEOF There have the standard of the factor of the standard of t
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Welleda C. Xewis
Notary Public)
1 25 2015
My Commission Expires on June 25, 2005



Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MAGIC HELPDESK (CL. 9)	BR	Pending	823331555	06/07/01	N/A	N/A
MAGIC HELPDESK (CL. 16)	BR	Pending	823331547	06/07/01	N/A	N/A
MAGIC HELPDESK (CL.42)	BR	Pending	823331539	06/07/01	N/A	N/A
MAGIC SOLUTIONS	CA	Registered	0768327	11/08/94	TMA487214	12/17/97
SUPPORTMAGIC	CA	Registered	0768329	11/08/94	TMA487151	12/17/97
EVENT ORCHESTRATOR	JP	Registered	2000-086099	07/19/00	4507577	09/21/01
(AND IN KATAKANA)						
MAGIC SOLUTIONS (AND IN KATAKANA)	JP	Registered	2000-086095	07/19/00	4507574	09/21/01
MAGIC SERVICE DESK	Œ	Domistered	300380 0000	07/10/00	3232037	10/10/00
AND IN KATAKANA)	5	inglished	00000-0007	00/11/00	C/C/OC+	09/21/01
HELPDESK	MX	Registered	325859	03/13/98	575148	03/31/98
TOTAL SERVICE DESK	MX	Registered	325847	03/13/98	575139	03/31/98
ZAC 2000	MX	Registered	325864	03/13/98	575153	03/31/98
HELPDESK IQ	SO	Pending	76/507988	04/21/03	N/A	N/A
MAGIC SOLUTIONS	Ω S	Registered	74/550926	07/18/94	1,974,568	05/21/96
MAGIC UNIVERSITY	Ω S	Registered	74/550227	07/18/94	1,994,417	08/20/96
MAGICSPY	SO	Registered	74/374491	04/01/93	1,813,543	12/28/93
MAGICTREE	Ω S	Registered	74/177516	06/19/91	1,707,866	08/18/92
REMOTE DESKTOP	Ω S	Registered	75/218102	12/17/96	2,470,665	07/17/01
SERVICE LEVEL MANAGER	Ω S	Registered	75/184156	10/21/96	2,153,199	04/21/98
SERVICEMAGIC	SO	Registered	74/177515	06/19/91	1,695,883	06/23/92
SUPPORTMAGIC	SN	Registered	74/177514	06/19/91	1,697,449	06/30/92
TOTAL SERVICE DESK	SN	Registered	75/510844	86/02/90	2,411,138	12/05/00

RECORDED: 02/07/2004

EXHIBIT 1 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

 \mathcal{C}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0469